
PUBLIC BID OPENING: BIDS OPENED BY: Morgan Austin
First Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Asst. Purchasing Agent

Less Than Three (3) Bid Received:- Rebid. 

RECAPITULATION

TOTAL AGGREGATE RATE (SUM
TOTAL OF ALL HOURLY RATES)

BASIS OF CONTRACT AWARD:
High Rise/Hourly Rate
BID BOND/CONSENT OF SURETY

REQUIREMENT: 5% OF BID AMOUNT

REMARKS:

BOILER DECENTRALIZATION FOR MARION GARDENS 

$6,478,000.00 $6,138,000.00

PLUMBING/GAS FITTINGS In-House

William J Guarini, Inc                                                   
152 Stevens Avenue                                                      

Jersey City, NJ 07305                                                          
Phone: 201.656.1530                                                         
Fax:    201.656.0293                                                                                                                                   

Excelsior Plumbing Co.                                                               
50 Lewis Avenue                                                            

Jersey City, NJ 07306                                                            
Phone: 201.659.6960                                                            

Fax: 201.659.0886                                                                                                       

In-House

Endurance American Insurance Co

N/A

In-House

D'Anna Electric Corp Manor II Electric, Inc

Developers Surety & Indemnity Company

N/A

BRC Submitted                      

In-House

BRC Submitted

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STEAM/HOT WATER

ELECTIRICAL WORK

SECOND OCCASION: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024 @ 11:00 A.M.


